

Chairman Board Of Trustees

## RESOLUTION

P.O. Box 2008, New Britain, Connecticut 06050 Phone: (203) 827-7700

AWARDING THE TITLE OF

CHAIRMAN EMERITUS

to

LAWRENCE J. DAVIDSON, SR.

October 4, 1991

WHEREAS, Lawrence J. Davidson, Sr., served as a member of the

Board of Trustees of the Connecticut State University for seventeen years, from November 1974 to July 1991, having been appointed by three different Governors of

both political parties, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Davidson served as Chairman of the Board of Trustees

for fourteen years, from July 1977 to July 1991, and

WHEREAS, Throughout his service Mr. Davidson was a strong and

consistent voice for the enhancement of public higher education and a champion of low tuition as the surest

guarantor of access for students of all backgrounds, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Davidson was a forceful advocate for budgetary

support of Connecticut State University, and during his period of leadership enrollments grew, many new programs were added, university status was attained,

and four campuses were melded into a unified

university system, therefore be it

RESOLVED: That the Board of Trustees of Connecticut State University

congratulates Mr. Lawrence J. Davidson, Sr., for his long years of service to the University and expresses its thanks to him for being a wise leader, a skillful Chair, a loyal colleague, and a good friend, and be it

further

RESOLVED: That the Board of Trustees of Connecticut State University

awards to Mr. Lawrence J. Davidson, Sr., the title

Chairman Emeritus of the Board of Trustees of Connecticut State University and extends to him and to Mrs. Davidson

its best wishes for the years to come.

A. Searle Pinney

Chairman

allas <del>K. B</del>eal

President

